5) Enterpreneurship, Cooperation, Micro & Small Scale Enterprise 
6) Social Engineering and Rural Development 

1.3. Period And Funding 

The proposed research project is a multi-years research project, with a 
maximum period of 3 years shown by a detailed roadmap for each year.  The 
ceiling budget is IDR 125,000,000.00 (one hundred and twenty five million 
rupiahs) per annum.  Partner from overseas universities or institutes is obliged to 
provide in-kind or in-cash contribution which is stated in the letter of agreement.  
The mechanism of disbursement of research funding is based on the letter of 
agreement for implementation of research grant.